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Why is International 
Travel Important?

2010 International Visitation Sets New Record 

to Support the National Export Initiative
2010	 was	 a	 very	 good	 year	 for	 the	
travel	 and	 tourism	 industry.	 	 The	
United	 States	 welcomed	 60	 million	
international	 visitors	 in	 2010,	 a	 re-
cord	 level	 of	 visitors	 to	 the	 United	
States,	5	million	more	 than	the	year	
before.		In	2010,	the	top	inbound	mar-
kets	continued	to	be	
Canada	 and	 Mex-
ico,	 both	 of	 which	
were	 up	 in	 arrivals	
along	 with	 eight	 of	
the	 nine	 overseas	
regional	 markets.		
Asia,	 South	Ameri-
ca,	Oceania	and	the	
Middle	East	experi-
enced	 the	 strongest	
growth	in	2010,	due	
in	 part	 to	 record	 level	 non-resident	
visits	to	the	United	States	from	Bra-
zil,	 South	 Korea,	 Australia,	 China,	
India	 and	 Colombia.	 	 Non-resident	
visits	 from	Canada,	which	 set	 a	 re-
cord	in	2010,	and	Mexico	were	up	11	
percent	and	one	percent,	 respective-
ly.		Four	regional	markets	brought	in	
record	levels	of	visitors	to	the	United	
States	in	2010:	South	America,	Oce-
ania,	Middle	East	and	Africa.

Annual	 overseas	 arrivals	 (excluding	
Canada	 and	 Mexico)	 totaled	 26.4	
million	 during	 2010,	 up	 11	 percent	
from	 2009.	 	 In	 2010,	 travel	 from	
overseas	 markets	 accounted	 for	 44	
percent	of	total	arrivals	to	the	United	
States.	 	Overseas	 travel	was	up	one	

percent	from	its	peak	
in	 2000,	 creating	 a	
new	 record	 level	 of	
overseas	 visits	 for	
the	 United	 States.		
Seventeen	of	the	top	
50	overseas	markets	
set	new	visitation	re-
cords	in	2010.

In	 2010,	 17	 of	 the	
top	20	inbound	visi-

tor	markets	posted	increases,	with	13	
accounting	 for	 double-digit	 increas-
es.		The	United	Kingdom,	Venezuela	
and	Ireland	were	the	only	three	mar-
kets	which	 experienced	declines	 for	
the	year.		The	top	20	visitor	markets	
accounted	for	89	percent	of	all	inter-
national	arrivals	to	the	United	States	
and	as	a	group	it	was	up	nine	percent	
compared	 to	2009	and	grew	a	hefty	
19	percent	over	its	2000	level.

•	 Represents	7%	of	all	
exports	for	the	United	
States.

•	 Largest	services	sector	
export	-	$134	billion	
or	25%	of	services.

•	 Third-largest	merchan-
dise/services	export	
category.

•	 Generated	a	trade	sur-
plus	of	$32	billion.

•	 Supported	1.1	million	
jobs.

•	 International	visita-
tion	represents	4%	
of	travelers,	but	17%	
of	traveler	spending,	
payroll,	employment	
and	taxes.

I nternat ional  Trade Administrat ion •  Manufac tur ing and Ser vices  •  O ff ice  of  Travel  and Tour ism I ndustr ies

International	Visitation	to	the	United	
States:	A	Statistical	Summary



I nternat ional  Trade Administrat ion •  Manufac tur ing and Ser vices  •  O ff ice  of  Travel  and Tour ism I ndustr ies

International Visitation to the United States
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Region/Country of Residence 2009 2010r % Change 
(2010/2009)

Total	Arrivals	(1)	(2) 54,958,184 59,792,616 9%
North	America	(2)	(3) 31,202,000 33,430,000 7%
Canada	(2)	(4) 17,973,000 19,961,000 11%
					Canada	Air	(2)	(4) 6,098,000 6,910,000 13%

Mexico	(4) 13,229,000 13,469,000 2%
					Mexico	Air	(5) 1,511,110 1,674,913 11%

Overseas	(2)	(6) 	23,756,184	 	26,362,616	 11%
Western	Europe 	10,978,668	 	11,378,767	 4%
Asia 	5,668,721	 	7,019,502	 24%
South	America	(2) 	2,741,535	 	3,250,298	 19%
Caribbean 	1,206,068	 	1,200,740	 0%
Oceania	(2) 	871,982	 	1,095,252	 26%
Central	America 	757,905	 	760,441	 0%
Middle	East	(2) 	665,942	 	735,549	 10%
Eastern	Europe 	571,598	 	606,422	 6%
Africa	(2) 	293,765	 	315,645	 7%

International Visitation to the United States

International	Visitors	to	the	U.S.	by	Region	of	Residency
2009	vs	2010r

Sources:		U.S.	Department	of	Commerce,	ITA,	Office	of	Travel	and	Tourism	Industries:	Statistics	Canada	and	Banco	de	Mexico/Secretaria	de	Tur-
ismo	(Mexico).

					(1)	“Total	Arrivals”	is	the	sum	of	Canada,	Mexico	and	all	Overseas.
					(2)	Record	level	of	visits	in	2010.
					(3)	“North	America”	includes	Canada	and	Mexico	only.			
					(4)	Figures	based	on	respective	governments’	survey	data,	therefore,	rounded	to	the	nearest	thousand.
					(5)	“Mexico	Air”	data	based	on	U.S.	Department	of	Homeland	Security	I-94	form.
					(6)	“Overseas”	excludes	Canada	and	Mexico.
					r	=	Revised.

Released:	July	2011
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Region/Country of Residence 2000 2010r % Change 
(2010/2000)

Total	Arrivals	(1)	(2) 51,236,701 59,792,616 17%
North	America	(2)	(3) 25,262,000 33,430,000 32%
Canada	(2)	(4) 14,666,000 19,961,000 36%

					Canada	Air	(2)	(4) 5,372,000 6,910,000 29%
Mexico	(4) 10,596,000 13,469,000 27%

					Mexico	Air	(5) 1,736,609 1,674,913 -4%

Overseas	(2)	(6) 	25,974,701	 	26,362,616	 1%
Western	Europe 11,175,161 	11,378,767	 2%
Asia 7,554,444 	7,019,502	 -7%
South	America	(2) 2,941,471 	3,250,298	 10%
Caribbean 1,331,297 	1,200,740	 -10%
Oceania	(2) 731,263 	1,095,252	 50%
Central	America 821,614 	760,441	 -7%
Middle	East	(2) 702,105 	735,549	 5%
Eastern	Europe 421,959 	606,422	 44%
Africa	(2) 295,387 	315,645	 7%

International Visitation to the United States

International	Visitors	to	the	U.S.	by	Region	of	Residency
2000	vs	2010r

Sources:		U.S.	Department	of	Commerce,	ITA,	Office	of	Travel	and	Tourism	Industries:	Statistics	Canada	and	Banco	de	Mexico/Secretaria	de	Tur-
ismo	(Mexico).

					(1)	“Total	Arrivals”	is	the	sum	of	Canada,	Mexico	and	all	Overseas.
					(2)	Record	level	of	visits	in	2010.
					(3)	“North	America”	includes	Canada	and	Mexico	only.			
					(4)	Figures	based	on	respective	governments’	survey	data,	therefore,	rounded	to	the	nearest	thousand.
					(5)	“Mexico	Air”	data	based	on	U.S.	Department	of	Homeland	Security	I-94	form.
					(6)	“Overseas”	excludes	Canada	and	Mexico.
					r	=	Revised.

Released:	July	2011
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Rank Region/Country of Residence 2009 2010r % Change 
(2010/2009)

Total	Arrivals	(1)	(2) 54,958,184 59,792,616 9%
	 North	America	(2)	(3) 31,202,000 33,430,000 7%
1 Canada	(2)	(4) 17,973,000 19,961,000 11%
	 					Canada	Air	(2)	(4) 6,098,000 6,910,000 13%
2 Mexico	(4) 13,229,000 13,469,000 2%

					Mexico	Air	(5) 1,511,110 1,674,913 11%
	 Overseas	(2)	(6) 	23,756,184	 	26,362,616	 11%
3 United	Kingdom 	3,899,167	 	3,850,864	 -1%
4 Japan 	2,918,268	 	3,386,076	 16%
5 Germany 	1,686,825	 	1,726,193	 2%
6 France	(2) 	1,204,490	 	1,342,207	 11%
7 Brazil	(2) 	892,611	 	1,197,866	 34%
8 South	Korea	(2) 	743,846	 	1,107,518	 49%
9 Australia	(2) 	723,576	 	904,247	 25%
10 Italy	(2) 	753,310	 	838,225	 11%
11 People's	Republic	of	China	(2) 	524,817	 	801,738	 53%
12 India	(2) 	549,474	 	650,935	 18%
13 Spain 	596,766	 	639,654	 7%
14 Netherlands 	547,790	 	570,179	 4%
15 Colombia	(2) 	424,526	 	494,739	 17%
16 Venezuela 	507,185	 	491,604	 -3%
17 Argentina 	356,428	 	436,192	 22%
18 Switzerland 	355,727	 	390,591	 10%
19 Sweden 	324,417	 	371,853	 15%
20 Ireland 	411,203	 	360,492	 -12%
21 Israel 	308,213	 	306,914	 0%
22 Taiwan 	239,545	 	291,107	 22%
23 Denmark	(2) 	245,623	 	258,788	 5%
24 Belgium 	245,710	 	254,892	 4%
25 Bahamas 	224,812	 	243,204	 8%

International Visitation to the United States

...Continued

Top	50	Markets	for	International	Visitors	to	the	United	States
2009	vs	2010r
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International Visitation to the United States

Rank Region/Country of Residence 2009 2010r % Change 
(2010/2009)

26 Dominican	Republic 	227,948	 	239,972	 5%
27 Norway	(2) 	193,318	 	221,145	 14%
28 Ecuador	(2) 	168,432	 	195,546	 16%
29 Guatemala 	189,455	 	188,218	 -1%
30 Jamaica 	185,526	 	178,791	 -4%
31 Philippines 	171,680	 	177,525	 3%
32 New	Zealand	(2) 	131,012	 	174,619	 33%
33 Russia	(2) 	142,650	 	174,511	 22%
34 Peru 	160,474	 	173,269	 8%
35 Austria 	162,569	 	168,403	 4%
36 Costa	Rica 	157,471	 	165,594	 5%
37 Chile 	126,609	 	146,736	 16%
38 Singapore 	107,400	 	139,319	 30%
39 Trinidad	and	Tobago 	141,406	 	136,628	 -3%
40 Hong	Kong 	116,023	 	131,712	 14%
41 Panama	(2) 	109,968	 	118,976	 8%
42 Honduras 	115,405	 	115,616	 0%
43 Turkey	(2) 	94,302	 	115,237	 22%
44 Poland 	115,327	 	114,702	 -1%
45 El	Salvador 	123,185	 	112,346	 -9%
46 Finland 	114,364	 	111,840	 -2%
47 Portugal	(2) 	74,457	 	93,584	 26%
48 Saudi	Arabia 	62,030	 	89,409	 44%
49 Haiti 	80,572	 	87,334	 8%
50 South	Africa 	78,934	 	80,174	 2%

Top	50	Markets	for	International	Visitors	to	the	United	States
2009	vs	2010r

Sources:		U.S.	Department	of	Commerce,	ITA,	Office	of	Travel	and	Tourism	Industries:	Statistics	Canada
																and	Banco	de	Mexico/Secretaria	de	Turismo	(Mexico).
					(1)	“Total	Arrivals”	is	the	sum	of	Canada,	Mexico	and	all	Overseas.
					(2)	Record	level	of	visits	in	2010.
					(3)	“North	America”	includes	Canada	and	Mexico	only.			
					(4)	Figures	based	on	respective	governments’	survey	data,	therefore,	rounded	to	the	nearest	thousand.			
					(5)	“Mexico	Air”	data	based	on	U.S.	Department	of	Homeland	Security	I-94	form.
					(6)	“Overseas”	excludes	Canada	and	Mexico.
					r	=	Revised.
Released:	July	2011
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Rank Region/Country of Residence 2000 2010r % Change 
(2010/2000)

Total	Arrivals	(1)	(2) 51,236,701 59,792,616 17%
	 North	America	(2)	(3) 25,262,000 33,430,000 32%
1 Canada	(2)	(4) 14,666,000 19,961,000 36%
	 					Canada	Air	(2)	(4) 5,372,000 6,910,000 29%
2 Mexico	(4) 10,596,000 13,469,000 27%

					Mexico	Air	(5) 1,736,609 1,674,913 -4%
	 Overseas	(2)	(6) 	25,974,701	 	26,362,616	 1%
3 United	Kingdom 	4,703,008	 	3,850,864	 -18%
4 Japan 	5,061,377	 	3,386,076	 -33%
5 Germany 	1,786,045	 	1,726,193	 -3%
6 France	(2) 	1,087,087	 	1,342,207	 23%
7 Brazil	(2) 	737,245	 	1,197,866	 62%
8 South	Korea	(2) 	661,844	 	1,107,518	 67%
9 Australia	(2) 	539,559	 	904,247	 68%
10 Italy	(2) 	612,357	 	838,225	 37%
11 People's	Republic	of	China	(2) 	249,441	 	801,738	 221%
12 India	(2) 	274,202	 	650,935	 137%
13 Spain 	361,177	 	639,654	 77%
14 Netherlands 	553,297	 	570,179	 3%
15 Colombia	(2) 	417,065	 	494,739	 19%
16 Venezuela 	576,663	 	491,604	 -15%
17 Argentina 	533,936	 	436,192	 -18%
18 Switzerland 	395,031	 	390,591	 -1%
19 Sweden 	321,881	 	371,853	 16%
20 Ireland 	285,697	 	360,492	 26%
21 Israel 	325,199	 	306,914	 -6%
22 Taiwan 	457,302	 	291,107	 -36%
23 Denmark	(2) 	149,211	 	258,788	 73%
24 Belgium 	249,957	 	254,892	 2%
25 Bahamas 	293,911	 	243,204	 -17%

International Visitation to the United States

...Continued

Top	50	Markets	for	International	Visitors	to	the	United	States
2000	vs	2010r
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International Visitation to the United States

Rank Region/Country of Residence 2000 2010r % Change 
(2010/2000)

26 Dominican	Republic 197,298 	239,972	 22%
27 Norway	(2) 147,540 	221,145	 50%
28 Ecuador	(2) 129,938 	195,546	 50%
29 Guatemala 185,677 	188,218	 1%
30 Jamaica 242,903 	178,791	 -26%
31 Philippines 168,053 	177,525	 6%
32 New	Zealand	(2) 172,012 	174,619	 2%
33 Russia	(2) 76,739 	174,511	 127%
34 Peru 192,062 	173,269	 -10%
35 Austria 175,533 	168,403	 -4%
36 Costa	Rica 176,056 	165,594	 -6%
37 Chile 192,361 	146,736	 -24%
38 Singapore 136,439 	139,319	 2%
39 Trinidad	and	Tobago 137,689 	136,628	 -1%
40 Hong	Kong 203,300 	131,712	 -35%
41 Panama	(2) 107,349 	118,976	 11%
42 Honduras 90,714 	115,616	 27%
43 Turkey	(2) 106,427 	115,237	 8%
44 Poland 116,277 	114,702	 -1%
45 El	Salvador 184,574 	112,346	 -39%
46 Finland 93,649 	111,840	 19%
47 Portugal	(2) 86,333 	93,584	 8%
48 Saudi	Arabia 75,320 	89,409	 19%
49 Haiti 72,190 	87,334	 21%
50 South	Africa 116,113 	80,174	 -31%

Top	50	Markets	for	International	Visitors	to	the	United	States
2000	vs	2010r

Sources:		U.S.	Department	of	Commerce,	ITA,	Office	of	Travel	and	Tourism	Industries:	Statistics	Canada
																and	Banco	de	Mexico/Secretaria	de	Turismo	(Mexico).
					(1)	“Total	Arrivals”	is	the	sum	of	Canada,	Mexico	and	all	Overseas.
					(2)	Record	level	of	visits	in	2010.
					(3)	“North	America”	includes	Canada	and	Mexico	only.			
					(4)	Figures	based	on	respective	governments’	survey	data,	therefore,	rounded	to	the	nearest	thousand.			
					(5)	“Mexico	Air”	data	based	on	U.S.	Department	of	Homeland	Security	I-94	form.
					(6)	“Overseas”	excludes	Canada	and	Mexico.
					r	=	Revised.
Released:	July	2011
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International Visitation to the United States

Country
of Residence

Percent
Change
Pleasure
Travelers

Pleasure
Arrivals 

Rank

Percent
Change
Business
Travelers

Total
Arrivals

Percent
Change

Total
Arrivals

Total 
Overseas
Arrivals

Rank

Pleasure
Travel
Percent
of Total

Business 
Travel
Percent
of Total

United	Kingdom -3 1 14 3,850,864 -1 1 85.6% 14.1%

Japan 15 2 28 3,386,076 16 2 89.2% 9.7%
Germany -1 3 21 1,726,193 2 3 80.1% 19.0%
France 11 4 17 1,342,207 11 4 84.9% 14.1%

Brazil 36 5 27 1,197,866 34 5 86.4% 12.0%

South	Korea 61 6 26 1,107,518 49 6 73.6% 15.3%
Australia 25 7 28 904,247 25 7 86.0% 13.5%
Italy 11 8 15 838,225 11 8 85.9% 13.1%
Spain 6 9 20 639,654 7 11 87.6% 10.9%
Netherlands 2 10 12 570,179 4 12 80.5% 19.0%
Venezuela -4 11 -5 491,604 -3 14 88.1% 9.7%
Colombia 19 12 5 494,739 17 13 85.4% 12.7%

India 19 13 25 650,935 19 10 63.5% 26.3%

People's	Republic	
of	China	
(EXCL	HK)

67 14 40 801,738 53 9 50.0% 29.9%

Argentina 24 15 16 436,192 22 15 86.6% 12.8%
Ireland -14 16 8 360,492 -12 18 88.7% 10.9%

Switzerland 10 17 11 390,591 10 16 81.3% 17.1%

Sweden 15 18 16 371,853 15 17 81.0% 17.4%
Israel -2 19 4 306,914 0 19 77.7% 21.3%
Bahamas 9 20 -10 243,204 8 23 93.4% 3.8%

Total	Overseas	(2)	
Non-Resident	Visits 10 16 26,362,616 11 81.6% 15.3%

Visitation	to	the	United	States:	Pleasure	Travel1	vs.	Business	Travel
From	Top	Overseas	Countries	Sending	Pleasure	Travelers	to	the	United	States

January	-	December	2010

Source:					U.S.	Department	of	Commerce,	ITA,	Manufacturing	&	Services,	Office	of	Travel	&	Tourism	Industries	

(1)The	monthly	figures	on	all	travelers	from	each	country	to	the	United	States	represent	mainly	business,
pleasure	and	student	travelers.		For	some	countries,	there	is	a	significant	difference	in	the	rate	of
change	by	the	type	of	visa.		The	table	above	shows	these	differences	for	the	top	15	overseas
tourist-generating	countries,	specifically	the	change	in	pleasure	travel	versus	business	travel.
(2)	“Overseas”	excludes	Canada	and	Mexico.

Released:	July	2011
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International Visitation to the United States

So
ur
ce
:	U

.S
.	D

ep
ar
tm
en
t	o
f	C

om
m
er
ce
,	I
TA

,	O
ffi
ce
	o
f	T

ra
ve
l	&

	T
ou
ris
m
	In
du
st
rie
s

Th
e	
da
ta
	p
re
se
nt
ed
	in
	th
is
	g
ra
ph
	is
	fr
om

	a
	re
po
rt	
co
nt
ai
ni
ng
	2
9	
ta
bl
es
	o
f	i
nt
er
na
tio
na
l	a
rr
iv
al
s	d

at
a.
		F
or
ty
	p
or
ts
	o
f	e
nt
ry
	a
re
	tr
ac
ke
d	
ea
ch
	m
on
th
	b
y	
w
or
ld
	re
gi
on
	

an
d	
se
le
ct
ed
	c
ou
nt
rie
s.	

R
el
ea
se
d:
	Ju

ly
	2
01
1	



I nternat ional  Trade Administrat ion •  Manufac tur ing and Ser vices  •  O ff ice  of  Travel  and Tour ism I ndustr ies

International Visitation to the United States

Rank PORTS2
2009 
Total

Overseas

2010
Total

Overseas

% Change
2010/2009

2010
Market 
Share

Cumulative
Market
Share

-- Grand	Total 23,756,184 26,362,616 11% 100.0% --

1 New	York,	NY 4,011,310 4,207,877 5% 16.0% 16.0%

2 Miami,	FL 3,136,189 3,277,227 4% 12.4% 28.4%

3 Los	Angeles,	CA 2,194,780 2,593,090 18% 9.8% 38.2%

4 Newark,	NJ 1,688,467 1,784,598 6% 6.8% 45.0%

5 Honolulu,	HI 1,292,461 1,455,430 13% 5.5% 50.5%

6 San	Francisco,	CA 1,230,389 1,364,996 11% 5.2% 55.7%

7 Chicago,	IL 1,132,921 1,206,958 7% 4.6% 60.3%

8 Agana,	GU 929,407 1,064,790 15% 4.0% 64.3%

9 Atlanta,	GA 989,376 952,665 -4% 3.6% 67.9%

10 Washington,	DC 820,026 837,961 2% 3.2% 71.1%

11 Orlando,	FL 791,894 836,963 6% 3.2% 74.3%

12 Houston,	TX 551,912 599,710 9% 2.3% 76.6%

13 Boston,	MA 502,624 496,701 -1% 1.9% 78.4%

14 Ft.	Lauderdale,	FL 386,555 458,306 19% 1.7% 80.2%

15 Philadelphia,	PA 448,020 400,438 -11% 1.5% 81.7%

Top	15	Ports-of-Entry	for	Overseas1	Visitors	to	the	United	States
2009	vs.	2010

Source:					U.S.	Department	of	Commerce,	ITA,	Manufacturing	&	Services,	Office	of	Travel	&	Tourism	Industries	
(1)	“Overseas”	excludes	Canada	and	Mexico.
(2)		This	is	one	column	from	a	report	containing	29	tables	of	international	arrivals	data.
											Forty	ports	of	entry	are	tracked	each	month	by	world	region	and	select	countries.
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International Visitation to the United States

Rank PORTS2
2000 
Total

Overseas

2010
Total

Overseas

% Change
2010/2000

2010
Market 
Share

Cumulative
Market
Share

-- Grand	Total 25,974,701 26,362,616 1% 100.0% --

1 New	York,	NY 3,644,887 4,207,877 15% 16.0% 16.0%

2 Miami,	FL 3,817,855 3,277,227 -14% 12.4% 28.4%

3 Los	Angeles,	CA 3,007,595 2,593,090 -14% 9.8% 38.2%

4 Newark,	NJ 1,688,211 1,784,598 6% 6.8% 45.0%

5 Honolulu,	HI 1,982,847 1,455,430 -27% 5.5% 50.5%

6 San	Francisco,	CA 1,456,964 1,364,996 -6% 5.2% 55.7%

7 Chicago,	IL 1,457,984 1,206,958 -17% 4.6% 60.3%

8 Agana,	GU 1,206,042 1,064,790 -12% 4.0% 64.3%

9 Atlanta,	GA 849,645 952,665 12% 3.6% 67.9%

10 Washington,	DC 780,479 837,961 7% 3.2% 71.1%

11 Orlando,	FL 830,829 836,963 1% 3.2% 74.3%

12 Houston,	TX 501,945 599,710 19% 2.3% 76.6%

13 Boston,	MA 573,502 496,701 -13% 1.9% 78.4%

14 Ft.	Lauderdale,	FL 196,060 458,306 134% 1.7% 80.2%

15 Philadelphia,	PA 75,959 400,438 427% 1.5% 81.7%

Top	15	Ports-of-Entry	for	Overseas1	Visitors	to	the	United	States
2000	vs.	2010

Source:					U.S.	Department	of	Commerce,	ITA,	Manufacturing	&	Services,	Office	of	Travel	&	Tourism	Industries	
(1)	“Overseas”	excludes	Canada	and	Mexico.
(2)		This	is	one	column	from	a	report	containing	29	tables	of	international	arrivals	data.
											Forty	ports	of	entry	are	tracked	each	month	by	world	region	and	select	countries.
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Interested in obtaining data for your organization?
 

OTTI collects, analyzes and disseminates international travel and tourism statistics from 
the U.S. Travel and Tourism Statistical System and produces visitation data tables, includ-
ing a business and pleasure arrivals rate of change analysis and detailed region, country 
and port analyses.

To learn more, you are encouraged to visit: 

http://www.tinet.ita.doc.gov/research/monthly/arrivals/index.html 

http://www.xbodies.com

U.S. Department of Commerce
International Trade Administration

Manufacturing and Services
Office of Travel and Tourism Industries

1401 Const i tut ion Ave,  NW
Washington,  D.C.  20230
Phone:  (202)  482-0140

Fax:  (202)  482-2887
ott i@trade.gov

http://t inet. ita.do c.gov
I nternat ional  Trade Administrat ion •  Manufac tur ing and Ser vices  •  O ff ice  of  Travel  and Tour ism I ndustr ies

For OTTI programs of interest visit:
http://www.tinet.ita.doc.gov/research/index.html

• Summary of International Travel to the United States (I-94)
• U.S. International Air Traveler Statistics (APIS, formerly I-92)
• Survey of International Air Travelers (SIAT )
• Canadian Statistics
• Forecast of International Arrivals to the United States
• U.S. Travel and Tourism Exports, Imports, and Balance of Trade
• U.S. Travel and Tourism Satellite Accounts 
• Travel Trade Barometer

http://www.bidlesstravel.com


